Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
KV Pharmaceutical Company		06/29/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drugtech Corporation	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1270	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76593834	EVAMIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1032058-000660
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim
Signature:	/Bassam N. Ibrahim/
Date:	07/02/2007

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0537

900080762

7659

CH \$40

source=_0702140007_001#page1.tif source=_0702140007_001#page2.tif source=_0702140007_001#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0538

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), effective as of June 29. 2007, by KV Pharmaceutical Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is in favor of Drugtech Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, KV PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1270, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark EVAMIST which is applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. 76/593834, filed May 24, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Drugtech Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware having a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1270, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark EVAMIST, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the trademarks, together with the portion of the business to which the marks pertain and the goodwill of the business connected with the aforesaid registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

- 1. Assignment of Intellectual Property. Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Assigned Trademarks"), and the portion of the business to which the Assigned Trademarks pertain (as defined herein) and the goodwill associated therewith. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement of any of the Assigned Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Further Actions</u>. The Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to execute such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Agreement.
- 3. <u>Assignability</u>. The parties' rights and obligations under this Agreement will bind and inure to the benefit of their respective successors, heirs, executors, administrators and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

OC\885227.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0539 KV Pharmaceutical Company

By: Sueld R Mitchell
Name: GECALD R. MITCHELL
Title: V-Pq CFO

DRUGTECH CORPORATION

By: MILL MANUALLA Name: PHILL B. TRSINSKI
Title: Secretary

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Date Filed	Application No.	Status	Class
Evamist	United States	5/24/2004	76/593,834	Pending	5

OC\885227.2

RECORDED: 07/02/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0541